*		
Form	PTO-1594	(modified)
1-31-9	32	

11-30-2001



ET

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No : 218/00827

	Attorney Docket No.: 210/0002/			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Linde Holdings, Inc. An Ohio corporation	Name: Linde Aktiengesellschaft Abraham-Lincholn-Strasse 21, D-65189 Wiesbaden, Germany			
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached yes X no	_ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State _ X Other a German corporation			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _X_ no			
Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
_ Other				
Execution Date: January 29, 2001				
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
	See attached Schedule			
Additional numbers a				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 19			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{490.00}{}\)			
Jeffrey D. Sanok, Esquire Crowell & Moring LLP P.O. Box 14300	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
Telephone No.: 202-624-2995 Facsimile No.: 202-628-5116	(A) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
E-mail: jsanok@crowell.com	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Jeffrey D. Sanok	November 27, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signatu				

11/29/2001 ANNED1 00000021 737775

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 5**0.00 D**P

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0838

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5

SCHEDULE "A" TO UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FROM:

Linde Holdings, Inc.

TO:

Linde Aktiengesellschaft

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	REGISTRATION/ LAST RENEWAL DATE
LINDE	737,775	09/18/82
LINDE	643,459	04/02/97
LINDE	436,405	02/10/88
LINDE	438,190	04/13/88
LINDE	434,784	12/09/87
LINDE	751,730	06/25/83
LINDE	764,021	01/28/84
LINDE	795,243	08/31/85
LINDE	693,728	09/01/00
LINDE	662,501	06/03/98
LINDE	438,655	05/11/98
LINDE	666,296	08/26/98
LINDE	648,057	07/09/97
LINDE	729,595	04/10/82
LINDE	652,046	09/24/97
LINDE	1,372,365	11/26/85
LINDB	831,686	07/11/87
LINDE	722,837	10/17/81
LINDE	520,607	02/07/90

01/26/2001 FRI 13:13 [TX/RX NO 7622]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0839

Attorney Docket: 218/00827

218/00827 TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Head of Patent and Trademark Department

Print Title

Madam:

Assignee hereby appoints the law firm of Crowell & Moring LLP as its domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks in this assignment. Please direct all communications to:

CROWELL & MORING LLP
Intellectual Property Group
P.O. Box 14300
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300

22 November 2001	LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Date	
Signature / Carult	
ppa. Kasseckert	
Print Name	
General Patent Counsel	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0840

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linde Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having an office at 2450 West Fifth North Street, Summerville, South Carolina 29484, is the owner of the Trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter called "Trademarks"), registered in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, whose principal place of business is Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21, D 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in, to and under the said Trademarks and the registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Linde Holdings, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks, to Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns forever, in the United States in, to and under the Trademarks and the registrations thereof in the United States listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and all rights of action, both at law and in equity, for past infringements of the said Trademarks in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Linde Holdings, Inc. if this

01/26/2001 FRT 13:13 [TX/RX NO 7622]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0841

assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Linde Holdings, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer of Linde Holdings, Inc. on this 2116 day of January 2001.

LINDE HOLDINGS, INC.

-2-

01/26/2001 FRI 13:13 [TX/RX NO 7622]

SCHEDULE "A" TO UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FROM:

Linde Holdings, Inc.

TO:

Linde Aktiengesallschaft

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	LAST	REGISTRATION/ RENEWAL DATE
LINDE	737,775		09/18/82
LINDE	643,459		04/02/97
LINDE	436,405		02/10/88
LINDE	438,190		04/13/88
LINDE	434,784		12/09/87
LINDE	751,730		06/25/83
LINDE	764,021		01/28/84
LINDE	795,243		08/31/85
LINDE	693,728		09/01/00
LINDE	662,501		06/03/98
LINDE	438,655		05/11/88
LINDE	666,296		08/26/98
LINDE	648,057		07/09/97
LINDE	729,595		04/10/82
LINDE	652,046		09/24/97
LINDE	1,372,365		11/26/85
TINDE	831,686		07/11/87
LINDE	722,837		10/17/81
LINDE	520,607		02/07/90

TRADEMARK 01/28/2001 REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0843